

It is agreed that the use/operation of any Bicycle Kitchen bicycle and any volunteer activity by the undersigned is the the User's sole risk. User assumes all risk from the use and /or operation of any Bicycle Kitchen bicycle, tool or shop space. It is further agreed that the Bicycle Kitchen and its officers, representatives, sponsors, and volunteers, including, but not limited to, any person or entity acting as a Bicycle Kitchen Board member or Cook shall not be liable for any claims, demands, injuries, damages, actions or causes of action, whatsoever to the User or any other person arising out of or connected with the use and/or operation of any Bicycle Kitchen bicycle, tool or shop space. User expressly forever releases and discharges Bicycle Kitchen from any and all claims, demands, injuries, damages of active or passive negligence on the part of the Bicycle Kitchen.

In case of medical emergency I give the bearer of this letter my permission to seek medical care and the physician or hospital, selected by the bearer of this letter, my permission to secure proper treatment, hospitalization, order tests and treatment, xrays, anesthesia, injections, and/or surgery for myself.

706 N. Heliotrope Dr. | Los Angeles, CA 90029 323.NOCARRO | kitchen@bicyclekitchen.com

I have read the Liability Release, and by signing below I understand and agree to its terms.

DATE	NAME	SIGNATURE